
CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - 3 - GRUPO II  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:22 p. 1

   1  42  231 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FLIP DEL DEVA        0.00   57.44

   2  25  285 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL        0.00   57.59

   3  53  313 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE HARDY DU CHELY        0.00   60.73

   4  55  315 MIGUEL HONRUBIA MO DE ABRIL        0.00   61.20

   5  41  230 LUIS ESCOBAR TRIKY VAN HET REENHO        0.00   61.27

   6  22  204 LUIS ESCOBAR KOCTEL DE BRUNEL        0.00   62.81

   7  37  212 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD FT        0.00   65.47

   8   9  185 LUIS ASTOLFI FLAVIC DU VIVIER        0.00   70.11

   9  51  311 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT AMBIENTE 55        0.00   70.77

  10  13  191 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT FERROUS        0.00   71.75

  11  30  215 CAROLINA ARESU L'MERO        1.00   73.12

  12   3  263 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G WINTER        1.00   74.96

  13  17  197 JUAN RIVA ULYSTRAT        2.00   76.82

  14  47  286 AURELIO GUTIERREZ GOLDEN GRAFF QLINKE        2.00   79.97

  15  49  287 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC LIFE STYLE        4.00   54.68

  16   5  181 LUIS ESCOBAR JOR D'LENOME        4.00   58.71

  17  18  199 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR CEDRIC        4.00   59.50

  18  54  314 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ FUNNY QUARTZ        4.00   62.10

  19  39  226 JUAN RIVA HANSEL DE BREMOY        4.00   63.13

  20  38  224 PEDRO MATEOS NAHINA        4.00   64.33

  21   1  178 PATRICIO MALDONADO KIRIOS DE SEMILLY        4.00   64.99

  22  26  211 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5        4.00   67.81

  23   2  179 PEDRO MATEOS CHICAGO BLUES        4.00   70.29

  24  12  188 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE ACUARELLE DE ARIS        4.00   70.62

  25  10  187 ALBERTO MARQUEZ GALO HIVER DES ORES        5.00   72.72

  26  43  244 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G DON JUAN        5.00   73.44

  27  28  220 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO DAVINCHI        8.00   57.04

  28  27  213 LUIS PLAZA MAJESTIC SIMPLY RED        8.00   62.99

  29  19  201 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OSCAR        8.00   64.08

  30  40  227 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ GONZALES        8.00   64.15

  31   4  180 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR CAVALIER        8.00   65.14

  32  31  216 KRIS SEAQUIST LANSINK        8.00   69.49

  33  16  195 AURELIO GUTIERREZ TIO PEPE C FY FAEN        8.00   70.90

  34  29  214 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE HIGH DREAM        8,00   76,56

  35  50  297 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO JOSIRE DU VERET       10.00   76.21

  36  15  194 JESUS GARMENDIA GOLDEN DE L'ELFE       10.00   92.59

  37  45  233 CARLOS DE LA MALLA D URASCHE       13.00   73.57

  38  11  186 RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129       15.00   80.11

  39  44  232 LUIS ASTOLFI DANDY DU BOURG       16.00   71.89

  40  46  206 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR LENTON VS TYSHOEVE       18.00   95.06

  41  18B  144 SAMUEL OLIVA WALZERKONING       19.00   83.06

  42  52  312 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA QUICKE VAN BOST       20.00   70.94

  43   7  284 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO       20.00  101.39

  44  24  184 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR FLANELLE DE PRESLE       20.00  103.63

 ELI   6  182 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ LANCELOT         ELI     ELI

 ELI  23  207 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA QUICK FEVER         ELI     ELI

 ELI  32  217 ADOLFO ESPINOSA FILLIGRAN         ELI     ELI



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - 3 - GRUPO II  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:22 p. 2

 ELI  33  218 THIERRY BROSSARD JAIRO DU MOURIER         ELI     ELI

  NP  35  219 JACOBO MALDONADO NOTERMO          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA
Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - 4 - GRUPO I  - Baremo/Bareme: DOS FASES

Clas.

-----

O.S.

-----

N.S.

-----

Jinete/Rider

-----------------------------------

Caballo/Horse

---------------------------------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:24 p. 1

   1  35  273 LIEVEN VAN DECRAEN OSCAR                  0.00   30.94

   2   2  236 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG QUITO                  0.00   33.06

   3  25  262 JUAN QUEIPO DE LLANO JASMINE LA GRAVELLE                  0.00   33.73

   4  27  265 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD LADOS                  4.00   31.92

   5   8  238 LUIS ASTOLFI PALADIN                  4.00   34.02

   6  26  264 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR KESBEROY DE ST AUBER                  4.00   34.29

   7  24  261 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA PROMOC. Y GEST                  4.00   35.94

   8  23  259 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG SPARTA                  8.00   33.57

   9  19  256 LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR                  8.00   35.54

  10   6  288 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC                   RET     RET

  11   5  296 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE GOLD EDITION    1.00   52.81               

  12  29  267 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND JALISON DU LONJPRE    2.00   56.71               

  13  32  245 PEDRO MATEOS HANNAH LA INA    4.00   45.66               

  14   9  240 PATRICIO MALDONADO SAMBA 75    4.00   47.57               

  15  16  250 PEDRO MATEOS PORLAND    4.00   47.62               

  16  21  257 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO    4.00   47.66               

  17  22  258 JESUS GARMENDIA MALICE DES    4.00   49.14               

  18  17  251 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE LASANTA    4.00   49.76               

  19  14  248 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ INUENDO D'ANCHIN    4.00   50.90               

  20  18  253 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA AVRUGA BELENO    4.00   51.83               

  21  10  242 JESUS GARMENDIA NANDO    5.00   52.16               

  22  11  243 AURELIO GUTIERREZ MR. NICE GUY    5.00   52.69               

  23  20  290 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC SO LA LA LA    7.00   60.40               

  24   4  270 PEDRO MATEOS IDEAL DU REVERDY    9.00   52.88               

  25   1  235 LUIS ESCOBAR KAIROS   12.00   51.38               

  26   3  299 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR JACKSON DU PARC   13.00   69.43               

  27  13  247 LUIS ESCOBAR COR DE LLEO   15.00   79.40               

  NP  15  249 PATRICIO MALDONADO INDIEN D'UTAH      NP      NP               

  NP  34  272 SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISSON      NP      NP               

      7  200 MIGUEL HONRUBIA MO DE ABRIL                             

     28  266 LUIS ESCOBAR SABBAT                             

     30  268 LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY                             

     31  269 PATRICIO MALDONADO ROUEN                             

     33  271 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE PIROL                             



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA
Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - 7 - GRUPO II  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.

-----

O.S.

-----

N.S.

-----

Jinete/Rider

-----------------------------------

Caballo/Horse

---------------------------------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:26 p. 1

   1  39  224 PEDRO MATEOS NAHINA    0.00   62.93    0.00   37.23

   2  38  212 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD FT    0.00   69.07    0.00   38.90

   3  20  181 LUIS ESCOBAR JOR D'LENOME    0.00   74.31    0.00   38.99

   4   1  230 LUIS ESCOBAR TRIKY VAN HET REENHO    0.00   73.97    0.00   39.85

   5  31  197 JUAN RIVA ULYSTRAT    0.00   73.54    0.00   40.29

   6  21  178 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR KIRIOS    0.00   71.01    0.00   40.43

   7  30  195 AURELIO GUTIERREZ TIO PEPE C FY FAEN    0.00   72.23    4.00   41.38

   8   3B  349 LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY    0.00   68.56    6.00   46.44

   9  27  188 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE ACUARELLE DE ARIS    0.00   73.74    8.00   43.33

  10  18  263 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G WINTER    0.00   76.04    8.00   48.99

  11   2  314 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ FUNNY QUARTZ    0.00   71.12     ELI     ELI

  12   9  287 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC LIFE STYLE    4.00   63.53               

  13  34  213 LUIS PLAZA MAJESTIC SIMPLY RED    4.00   66.53               

  14  40  199 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR CEDRIC    4.00   67.10               

  15  17  179 PEDRO MATEOS CHICAGO BLUES    4.00   68.00               

  16  37  216 KRIS SEAQUIST LANSINK    4.00   70.78               

  17  52  351 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE HARDY DU CHELY    4.00   72.26               

  18  29  194 JESUS GARMENDIA GOLDEN DE L'ELFE    4.00   73.30               

  19  19  180 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR CAVALIER    4.00   73.41               

  20  28  191 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT FERROUS    4.00   75.84               

  21  49  348 ANGEL BAYLO PICASSO 296    5.00   82.42               

  22  25  187 ALBERTO MARQUEZ GALO HIVER DES ORES    8.00   67.82               

  23  45  227 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ GONZALES    8.00   68.11               

  24  32  201 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OSCAR    8.00   69.26               

  25  41  220 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO DAVINCHI    8.00   69.69               

  26  16  333 SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO    8.00   70.26               

  27  43  226 JUAN RIVA HANSEL DE BREMOY    8.00   70.39               

  28  23  284 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO    8.00   72.91               

  29  26  186 RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129    8.00   73.47               

  30  51  350 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT AMBIENTE 55    8.00   73.51               

  31   7  206 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR LENTON VS TYSHOEVE    8.00   75.62               

  32  35  214 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE HIGH DREAM    8.00   75.88               

  33  36  215 CAROLINA ARESU L'MERO    9.00   80.69               

  34   8  286 AURELIO GUTIERREZ GOLDEN GRAFF QLINKE    9.00   96.60               

  35  10  297 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO JOSIRE DU VERET   12.00   69.83               

  36  33  211 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5   12.00   74.71               

  37   5  232 LUIS ASTOLFI DANDY DU BOURG   12.00   76.85               

  38  14  331 MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO   12.00   79.17               

  39  42  204 LUIS ESCOBAR KOCTEL DE BRUNEL   13.00   82.74               

  40   6  233 CARLOS DE LA MALLA D URASCHE   14.00   84.11               

  41  15  332 ANA MATEOS TAUNELLIE   16.00   71.08               

  42  12  312 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA QUICKE VAN BOST   24.00   72.01               

 ELI   3  249 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR INDIEN     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  22  182 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ LANCELOT     ELI     ELI               

 RET   4  231 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FLOR DE MANZANA     RET     RET               

 RET  24  185 LUIS ASTOLFI FLAVIC DU VIVIER     RET     RET               

  NP  44  285 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL      NP      NP               



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - 8 - GRUPO I  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:27 p. 1

   1   5  288 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC        0.00   52.07

   2   6  265 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD LADOS        0.00   53.80

   3  25  256 LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR        0.00   54.53

   4   8  235 LUIS ESCOBAR KAIROS        0.00   55.10

   5   2  245 PEDRO MATEOS HALEY DE MOLENE        0.00   57.01

   6  16  270 PEDRO MATEOS IDEAL DU REVERDY        0.00   57.11

   7  26  290 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC SO LA LA LA        0.00   57.86

   8   9  273 LIEVEN VAN DECRAEN OSCAR        0.00   60.41

   9  30  344 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR ROUEN        4.00   53.30

  10  11  242 JESUS GARMENDIA NANDO        4.00   55.82

  11  28  257 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO        4.00   56.60

  12  21  247 LUIS ESCOBAR COR DE LLEO        4.00   56.70

  13  12  335 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G DON JUAN        4.00   59.81

  14  22  248 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ INUENDO D'ANCHIN        4.00   62.96

  15  27  250 PEDRO MATEOS PORLAND        8.00   54.46

  16  29  258 JESUS GARMENDIA MALICE DES        8.00   54.88

  17   3  261 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA PROMOC. Y GEST        8.00   56.73

  18  18  236 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG QUITO        8,00   56,75

  19   4  262 JUAN QUEIPO DE LLANO JASMINE LA GRAVELLE        8.00   57.06

  20  13  336 MIGUEL HONRUBIA CANDUELA MO DE ABRIL        8.00   57.07

  21  10  334 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR FLANELLE DE PRESLE        8,00   58,43

  22  15  238 LUIS ASTOLFI PALADIN        8.00   59.99

  23  19  240 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR SAMBA       12.00   54.03

  24  23  251 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE LASANTA       12.00   58.28

  25  33  347 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE PIROL       12.00   64.30

  26  24  253 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA AVRUGA BELENO       16.00   59.99

  27  17  266 LUIS ESCOBAR SABBAT       19.00   78.56

  28   7  267 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND JALISON DU LONJPRE       24.00   61.22

 ELI   1  259 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG SPARTA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  14  299 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR JACKSON DU PARC         ELI     ELI

 ELI  34  352 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE GOLD EDITION         ELI     ELI

 RET  20  243 AURELIO GUTIERREZ MR. NICE GUY         RET     RET

 RET  32  346 SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISSON         RET     RET



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - 11 - GRUPO II  - Baremo/Bareme: DIFICULTADES PROGRESIVAS

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:28 p. 1

   1  10  285 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC CANNON BALL       65,00   42.51

   2  28  287 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC LIFE STYLE       65,00   42.91

   3  50  224 PEDRO MATEOS NAHINA       65.00   43.00

   4  51  199 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR CEDRIC       65.00   45.71

   5  18  370 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA PROMOC. Y GEST       65,00   49.68

   6  30  312 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA QUICKE VAN BOST       65.00   51.39

   7  47  187 ALBERTO MARQUEZ GALO HIVER DES ORES       65.00   51.62

   8   9  226 JUAN RIVA HANSEL DE BREMOY       65,00   52,85

   9  22  373 CARLOS DE LA MALLA D URASCHE       65,00   52.97

  10  23  374 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OCARLA       65,00   53.07

  11   4  191 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT FERROUS       65,00   53.14

  12  43  216 KRIS SEAQUIST LANSINK       65.00   53.28

  13   5  249 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR INDIEN       65,00   53.36

  14  35  179 PEDRO MATEOS CHICAGO BLUES       65.00   54.28

  15  38  188 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE ACUARELLE DE ARIS       65.00   56.71

  16  13  365 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA FRAGANCE DE AR       64,00   54.72

  17  52  230 LUIS ESCOBAR TRIKY VAN HET REENHO       64.00   57.37

  18  34  333 SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO       64,00   59.75

  19   1  220 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO DAVINCHI       63.00   52.04

  20   3  227 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ GONZALES       62,00   54.62

  21  19  314 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ FUNNY QUARTZ       61,00   50.18

  22  24  350 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT AMBIENTE 55       60,00   56.39

  23  11  348 ANGEL BAYLO PICASSO 296       60,00   58.92

  24  36  263 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G WINTER       59.00   51.80

  25   7  180 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR CAVALIER       58,00   57.62

  26   6  204 LUIS ESCOBAR KOCTEL DE BRUNEL       57,00   47.83

  27  20  231 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FLOR DE MANZANA       56,00   45.60

  28  14  366 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA QUICK FEVER       56,00   46.08

  29  42  206 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR LENTON VS TYSHOEVE       56.00   57.08

  30  39  375 JESUS GARMENDIA GOLDEN DE L'ELFE       55.00   61.63

  31  27  286 AURELIO GUTIERREZ GOLDEN GRAFF QLINKE       55,00   61.67

  32   2  362 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG SPARTA       52,00   47.24

  33  25  297 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO JOSIRE DU VERET       41,00   51.92

  34  17  369 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND JALISON DU LONJPRE       36,00   61.51

  35  37  186 RAUL OLIVA PANDORA 129       25.00   54.15

  36  48  284 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO       25.00   55.73

  37  46  201 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OSCAR       25.00   56.76

  38  49  212 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD FT       23.00   55.08

  39  15  367 SAMUEL OLIVA ESPOIR DU BOISSON       23,00   57.43

  40  32  331 MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO       18,00   56.64

  41  44  372 ANGEL BAYLO LE ROY       14.00   73.63

  42  31  401 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE HARDY DU CHELY       12.00   49.23

  43  33  332 ANA MATEOS TAUNELLIE       10,00   51.49

  44   8  363 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR JACKSON DU PARC       -3,00   63,19

 ELI  12  364 ADOLFO ESPINOSA FILLIGRAN         ELI     ELI

 ELI  45  182 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ LANCELOT         ELI     ELI

 RET  21  232 LUIS ASTOLFI DANDY DU BOURG         RET     RET



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - 11 - GRUPO II  - Baremo/Bareme: DIFICULTADES PROGRESIVAS

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:28 p. 2

  NP  16  368 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ACORDO          NP      NP

  NP  26  371 LUIS ESCOBAR SABBAT          NP      NP

  NP  29  178 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR KIRIOS          NP      NP

  NP  40  195 AURELIO GUTIERREZ TIO PEPE C FY FAEN          NP      NP

  NP  41  214 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE HIGH DREAM          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA
Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C10 - CLASIF FINAL GI BUENA  - Baremo/Bareme: CLASIFICACIO

Clas.

-----

O.S.

-----

N.S.

-----

Jinete/Rider

-----------------------------------

Caballo/Horse

---------------------------------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

P.tos

--------
����

--------

Crosec Timing - 09/03/2006 - 15:29 p. 1

   1   7  290 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC SO LA LA LA    4.00   72.70    0.00   38.41

   2  10  258 JESUS GARMENDIA MALICE DES    0.00   78.00    4.00   39.40

   3   8  361 LUIS ESCOBAR COR DE LLEO    1.00   83.40    4.00   49.48

   4   6  288 ALVARO M. ESCASSI MAJESTIC    4.00   74.26    4.00   37.59

   5   1  250 PEDRO MATEOS PORLAND    4.00   76.73    4.00   41.52

   6   2  355 CAROLINA ARESU L'MERO    4.00   76.41    4.00   43.42

   7   4  270 PEDRO MATEOS IDEAL DU REVERDY    4.00   75.52    4.00   43.51

   8   3  353 LUIS PLAZA SEMILLY    4.00   75.76    4.00   45.46

   9   9  354 AURELIO GUTIERREZ TIO PEPE MR. NICE GU    0.00   81.21    8.00   47.81

  10   5  236 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG QUITO    4.00   74.59    8.00   42.02

  11  11  335 ANTONIO MONTANCHEZ G DON JUAN    4.00   79.87               

  12  12  336 MIGUEL HONRUBIA CANDUELA MO DE ABRIL    4.00   80.47               

  13  13  356 JUAN RIVA ULYSTRAT    5.00   82.26               

  14  14  235 LUIS ESCOBAR KAIROS    5.00   82.76               

  15  15  262 JUAN QUEIPO DE LLANO JASMINE LA GRAVELLE    8.00   75.37               

  16  16  240 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR SAMBA    8.00   77.04               

  17  17  334 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR FLANELLE DE PRESLE    8.00   78.18               

  18  18  357 CAYETANO MTEZ. DE IR KESBEROY DE ST AUBER    8.00   80.36               

  19  19  273 LIEVEN VAN DECRAEN OSCAR    8.00   81.13               

  20  20  256 LUIS ASTOLFI CODAR    9.00   83.97               

  21  21  360 LUIS ESCOBAR JOR D'LENOME    9.00   85.22               

  22  22  242 JESUS GARMENDIA NANDO   12.00   77.09               

  23  23  238 LUIS ASTOLFI PALADIN   12.00   81.08               

  24  24  347 JOSE GZALEZ PASTOR TIO PEPE PIROL   13.00   83.77               

  25  25  253 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA AVRUGA BELENO   16.00   80.76               

  26  26  251 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE LASANTA   17.00   82.64               

 ELI  27  248 MARCOS DIAZ RGUEZ INUENDO D'ANCHIN     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  28  265 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT LORD LADOS     ELI     ELI               

 RET  29  352 ISMAEL GARCIA ROQUE GOLD EDITION     RET     RET               

 RET  30  359 LUIS PLAZA MAJESTIC SIMPLY RED     RET     RET               

 RET  31  344 PATRICIO MALDONADO SUNSHINE TOUR ROUEN     RET     RET               

  NP  32  245 PEDRO MATEOS HALEY DE MOLENE      NP      NP               



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - C1 - GRUPO V  - Baremo/Bareme: A S/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:50 p. 1

   1   4   99 MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE        0.00   57.95

   1  16   16 EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY        0.00   55.03

   1  17   17 AMBER TARBARD BARNEY        0.00   57.51

   1  18   18 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN AURELIO        0.00   59.07

   1  20   20 IGNACIO PAREJO GRUCASUR BLACK JACK        0.00   56.61

   1  24   24 PEDRO LIRA JIMENEZ SULTAN        0.00   67.46

   1  32   32 JENNIFER GARCIA CESAR DES DIVERS        0.00   61.76

   1  35  275 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TAMBORCITO        0.00   57.95

   1  39  302 IGNACIO PAREJO LLANERA        0.00   60.53

  10   3    3 BETINA LEBEC ROC        1.00   73.15

  11   2    2 JENIFER LEBEC BALLERINE        4.00   62.59

  11  11   11 MIGUEL VAZQUEZ SISSI        4.00   53.23

  11  26   27 RIINA KAPYNEN FIDJI        4.00   56.08

  11  33   33 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOW        4.00   59.46

  11  36   35 BLANCA POGGIO BELHAVEN        4.00   67.08

  16   6    6 CHRISTINA KELLY NATY GO        5.00   71.35

  17   8    8 LUIS PELEGRINA TALENTO        6.00   75.67

  18   1    1 CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA        8.00   57.52

  18  15   15 MARTA AGUILAR KOVIRAT DE MEIA LUA        8.00   65.76

  18  30   30 LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC        8.00   57.45

  21   5    5 AISCHA ABREY EDUARDO       12.00   83.96

 ELI  14   14 SANDRA ARDERIUS SEBI FIRELING         ELI     ELI

 ELI  19   19 FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE S W CORVATCH         ELI     ELI

  FP   7    7 BARBARA KELLY GAMINE DU JAQUET        4.00   64.35

  FP  12   12 NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL        0.00   55.89

  FP  13   13 ANA LASSALA FLEUR        4.00   55.07

  FP  22   22 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER        0.00   65.35

  FP  23   23 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TARKA        7.00   79.01

  FP  28  274 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU ARMANI        0.00   61.25

  FP  29   29 AC MAUGER MARGUERITE DE MARS        0.00   61.57

  FP  31   31 JAVIER FLORES PRIETO GENIL        7.00   78.59

  FP  34   34 LUIS PELEGRINA UNICO        0.00   59.29

  FP  37  300 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO NAMUR        0.00   65.53

  FP  38  301 JOSEPHINE NISSEN GAZELLE DU BOIS        0.00   56.56

      9    9 JULIA DIAZ BECA ISALIA                   

     10   10 MERCEDES SANZ FDEZ ULTRA CHIQUE II                   

     21   21 JESUS GARBAYO MONSIEUR DUPONT                   

     25   25 EMMELINE ERINSEN I LOVE DU CANDY                   

     27   28 CHANTELLE NORMAN GOLDEN JUBILEE                   



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - C2 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:50 p. 1

   1  43   73 LUIS ESPINOSA APRENDIZ CG        0.00   45.69

   2  68   97 MARIA BELA KINDELAN RIVIERA        0.00   46.85

   3  35   66 LETICIA RODRIGUEZ ONIX        0.00   50.32

   4  32   64 INGA SANCHO NAVARRO MENJULAKE        0.00   50.88

   5  25   57 CHRISTINA KELLY CAPURICCI        0.00   52.44

   6  30   62 EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO        0.00   53.18

   7   2  303 CHRISTINA KELLY GAI JIN        0.00   53.91

   8  17   50 MARIA BELA KINDELAN JORIANE        0.00   54.96

   9  27   59 WELLINGTON MORENO CARAMELO        0.00   55.69

  10  69   98 FCO. MUÑOZ RUBI        0.00   56.61

  11  45   75 SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME        0.00   57.73

  12  60   89 SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER FLEUR D'ANGLE'S        0.00   60.21

  13   1B   39 IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II        0.00   61.41

  14  47   77 OLIVER LANGE ULTRA DARKO        0.00   62.17

  15  13  121 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR PHILSANDO II        0.00   63.95

  16  14   47 MIRIAM CORCIA DINKI DES ORT        0.00   64.65

  17  19   53 FERNANDO H. RUBIO KREG DE CIRVY        0.00   67.11

  18  62   91 MARTA MESA GARCIA PROFI 10        0.00   69.23

  19  33   72 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR NODRIZA        0.00   69.64

  20   1   36 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO IRIS DES DESERTS        1.00   71.15

  21  57   86 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU PASSION        1.00   72.59

  22  81  306 JUAN RIVA LANARCOS        1.00   73.30

  23  83  308 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ARGOS IV        1.00   73.75

  24  10   45 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN ANNABEL        2.00   78.14

  25  72  101 CHRISTINA KELLY SERENDIPITY        4.00   45.70

  26  71  100 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORNWELL        4.00   46.73

  27  42   71 THIERRY BROSSARD GIPSY MAISONNEU        4.00   47.85

  28  50   80 PABLO PAREJO GRUCASUR ODILIA        4.00   58.10

  29  38   69 INA KAPYNEM JARPEGE PRAIL        4.00   60.54

  30  77  107 MARIA DIEZ SIRENE        4.00   60.56

  31  23   55 MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA        4.00   62.38

  32  15   48 RAQUEL AARNOVIHURI LETS DREAM        4.00   62.61

  33   8  304 SAMUEL OLIVA IVIEN        4.00   66.78

  34  29   61 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA        4.00   68.43

  35  63   92 LUIS MATEOS SPARKLING GOLDEN LAD        4.00   69.57

  36  49   79 MIGUEL TORRES LOCARNO        4.00   70.94

  37  37   68 KENDAL NORMAN PENNY        5.00   71.05

  38  26   58 MERCEDES MONTERO ESC BAMBOO DE LA HAIE        5.00   71.63

  39   3   37 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU TIJUCA TM        5.00   73.17

  40  79  280 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA TANGO        6.00   76.48

  41  51   81 CAROLYN JONES MARISUDO        6.00   76.63

  42  80  109 SALVADOR ASTOLFI GAVILAN        6.00   78.19

  43  34   65 NOELLE BAYARRI OKA DA FIGUEIREDA        7.00   79.17

  44   4   38 WENDY SANCHEZ REATA        8.00   57.00

  45  53   83 IGNACIO CERVANTES AL MASCOTTE DU THOT        8.00   64.41

  46  54  154 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR DALISCO II        8.00   64.92

  47  85  310 NICOLAS BIDON REGINA        8,00   84,15



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - C2 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:50 p. 2

  48  18   51 MANUEL CUENCA BAEZA        9.00   71.05

  49  12  276 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN MIRVA        9.00   71.41

  50  76  158 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON OLANDRA        9.00   71.55

  51  84  309 JESUS GARBAYO MONSIEUR DUPONT        9.00   73.05

  52  36   67 MIRIAM BALBUENA EDGAR DE LORME        9.00   89.12

  53  24   56 JULES JAMES LACORD       10.00   78.46

  54   9   43 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND GRANNY BOY       11.00   97.75

  55  65   94 PAOLA SANCHEZ LIMERICK       12.00   54.57

  56  73  102 MARIA BANULS SANUDO HULK       12.00   59.74

  57  58   87 ADORACION RUIZ TAGO       12.00   60.72

  58  41  305 MIRIAM CORCIA ETOILE       12.00   66.36

  59  70  279 SARA RETORTA RIGUROSO       12.00   67.81

  60  61   90 JAVIER AZNARTE LOZAN JIVASTI       14.00   75.25

  61  52   82 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA BARBATROS       17.00   72.49

  62  66   95 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO ESPOIR DU PARANT       33.00   90.71

 ELI   7   42 FRANKI SANCHEZ NUESTRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  11   46 MANDY KUPER LUCA 89         ELI     ELI

 ELI  16   49 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA ULTIMA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  20    4 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC FANTASTIC G         ELI     ELI

 ELI  28   60 LUIS ESPINOSA PICOLINO         ELI     ELI

 ELI  31   63 FRANKI SANCHEZ PRESIDENTE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  40  278 IVAN QUIJADA FAVORITA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  46   76 ESTHER MURIEL GAMON DU MOLANT         ELI     ELI

 ELI  55   84 CAROLINA ARESU IZARRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  59   88 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND IF YOU WANT DU LOVE         ELI     ELI

  FP  74  103 LUIS ESPINOSA ABIGAIL        2.00   76.76

  FP  82  307 SAMUEL OLIVA ROMERO        0.00   66.99

  NP   6   40 CHARLES MILLS JENAR          NP      NP

  NP  21   54 LEILA SWAN TENOR          NP      NP

  NP  22  277 JOSE HERRERO FDEZ DE MASTER MURPHY          NP      NP

  NP  39   70 ULI BRAUNSCHWEIG HALIZEE DE CHARAGEAT          NP      NP

  NP  44   74 RAFAEL SANZ FDEZ ENIO DESMOT          NP      NP

  NP  48   78 HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG ACROBAT'S BOY          NP      NP

  NP  56   85 CARMEN VELASCO GRANUJA          NP      NP

  NP  64   93 LEILA SWAN ETNA DU MARTRAI          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - C3 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 1

   1  41  148 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA FRAGANCE DE AR        0.00   48.70

   2  29  135 FCO. MUÑOZ QUIZAS        0.00   52.02

   3  14  122 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC        0.00   52.78

   4  13  291 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FANON II        0.00   58.32

   5  38  150 NIKLAS GUSTAFSSON TALLIS        0.00   61.50

   6   5  113 MARIA FUENTES GUERRA OH MY GOD        0.00   61.58

   7  53  161 BELEN JUANAS CRUZ KENDAL III        0.00   62.60

   8  59  167 JESUS GARMENDIA SANDY LINE        0.00   62.79

   9  25  132 JESUS GARMENDIA LAND MADEL        0.00   64.16

  10  70  293 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON GARRYL        0.00   64.17

  11  63  172 LUIS ESPINOSA REY BRIAN DE ARPA        0.00   65.31

  12  17  125 MIGUEL TORRES RINALDO        0.00   66.17

  13  46  225 ANGEL BAYLO LE ROY        0.00   67.37

  14  37  143 MARIA BELA KINDELAN CAME DE I'SLE        0.00   67.59

  15   6  114 ENRIQUE FUENTES GUER QUEBRAVENTO        0.00   67.86

  16  35  140 LUIS PLAZA LA BELLA        0.00   68.52

  17   7  117 MANUEL CUENCA COOL TOUCH        0.00   68.74

  18   2  131 JESUS GARMENDIA JOY DE TALMA        1.00   72.84

  19  39  145 BEATRIZ GUSTAFSSON AL FAYED        1.00   73.60

  20  15  192 ANGEL BAYLO PICASSO 296        1.00   74.26

  21   8  116 ANA MATEOS FABULEUX MERZE        4.00   58.80

  22  69  177 NATALIA VALDES ECTOR DU BANNEY        4.00   59.87

  23  55  164 ANA MATEOS TAUNELLIE        4.00   60.07

  24  56   52 MARTA MESA GARCIA SPUTNICK 7        4.00   60.69

  25  71  108 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN SANTANA        4.00   66.04

  26   3  111 MICKEY SEAQUIST CHARLOTA        4.00   66.49

  27  30  136 PALOMA SCHEZ MULERO LOUITIANO        5.00   72.61

  28  48  156 MARIA BANULS SANUDO NETTUNO        5.00   72.68

  29  20B  294 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA ITALIC DU MESC        5.00   72.84

  30  19  210 LUIS ASTOLFI CASANOVA        5.00   73.10

  31  24  130 SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT        8.00   57.01

  32  66  295 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO        8.00   58.93

  33  54  162 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP        8.00   60.85

  34  26  133 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO KLAIR AMOUREIUX        8.00   64.14

  35  64  173 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OCARLA        8.00   66.12

  36  49  157 MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR        8.00   68.10

  37  51  159 WELLINGTON MORENO VASCO DE GAMA        8.00   69.45

  38  58  166 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO ROMEO        8.00   69.74

  39  40  146 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ IDEAL        8.00   85.89

  40  22  129 SOL TRAVESEDO STAR DARCO        9.00   88.18

  41  52  160 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN LUDWIG       10.00   78.66

  42  23  281 SAMUEL OLIVA LAZIO       12.00   65.24

  43  33  124 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA LITLE DREAM       12.00   69.34

  44  67  176 BEATRIZ GUSTAFSSON FILON       12.00   69.85

  45   1  110 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ UNESCO       13.00   72.38

  46  31  171 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR LUCILECTRIC       13.00   90.09

  47  47  155 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC       15.00   97.37



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 27/01/2006  - C3 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 2

  48  50  209 JESUS TORRES SALAS       17.00   73.43

  49  28  134 LUIS ESPINOSA CRUISING DEL ARPA       17.00  103.95

 ELI  12  120 GILLIAN PEAT FILLINE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  32  221 HARRY PERALTA LEMON PARK         ELI     ELI

 ELI  36  141 ALEJANDRO MERLI SOLE QUE RAIVA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  42  149 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA MARDUCK         ELI     ELI

 ELI  44  152 SOL TRAVESEDO BASILEA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  62  142 MANUEL CUENCA CHICO         ELI     ELI

 RET  16  123 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO DISCOVERY         RET     RET

  FP  48B  139 MIGUEL TORRES GUADIEL        8.00   69.51

  NP   4  112 NICOLAS BIDON UPTOWN GIRL          NP      NP

  NP   9  118 ANTONIA FREDERICK MAJESTIC PICARO          NP      NP

  NP  11  119 CHRISTINA KELLY CONTENIA          NP      NP

  NP  18  126 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LIBELLE          NP      NP

  NP  20  127 CARLOS AFAN DE RIBER M'TOILE          NP      NP

  NP  21  128 JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS          NP      NP

  NP  27  282 JACOBO MALDONADO VALDEMOURE          NP      NP

  NP  43  151 JUAN RIVA LANARCOS          NP      NP

  NP  45  153 ALICIA GONZALEZ PALO FERIA          NP      NP

  NP  57  165 MIGUEL TORRES FEAL DU DEFEY          NP      NP

  NP  60  168 ANTONIA FREDERICK MAJESTIC CORDINA          NP      NP

  NP  61  170 JUAN PABLO GARCIA LL BEVERLIE III          NP      NP

  NP  65  174 BLANCA POGGIO BELHAVEN          NP      NP

  NP  68  292 JUAN ANTONIO DE WIT FERROUS          NP      NP

          60 LUIS ESPINOSA PICOLINO                   



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - C4 - GRUPO V  - Baremo/Bareme: A S/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 1

   1   4   99 MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE        0.00   59.72

   1   8   19 FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE S W CORVATCH        0.00   60.26

   1  12   24 PEDRO LIRA JIMENEZ SULTAN        0,00   60,13

   1  20  275 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TAMBORCITO        0.00   61.42

   1  24    6 CHRISTINA KELLY NATY GO        0.00   64.20

   1  28  278 IVAN QUIJADA FAVORITA        0.00   70.23

   7   1    1 CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA        4.00   60.29

   7  19   34 BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ A UNICO        4.00   64.19

   7  23    5 AISCHA ABREY EDUARDO        4.00   55.63

   7  27   11 MIGUEL VAZQUEZ SISSI        4.00   64.31

   7  29  326 IGNACIO PAREJO GRUCASUR BLACK JACK        4.00   61.55

  12  18   33 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOW        8.00   62.07

  13   7   18 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN AURELIO        9,00   73,20

  14   3   30 LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC       12.00   67.89

 ELI   2    3 BETINA LEBEC ROC         ELI     ELI

 ELI   5   15 MARTA AGUILAR KOVIRAT DE MEIA LUA         ELI     ELI

 ELI   6   16 EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY         ELI     ELI

 ELI  16   31 JAVIER FLORES PRIETO GENIL         ELI     ELI

 ELI  30  327 RIINA KAPYNEN FIDJI         ELI     ELI

  FP  10   22 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER        1.00   71.97

  FP  11   23 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TARKA        1.00   72.73

  FP  14   13 ANA LASSALA FLEUR        0.00   58.68

  FP  21  300 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO NAMUR        0.00   70.44

  FP  25    7 BARBARA KELLY GAMINE DU JAQUET        0.00   65.12

  FP  26    8 LUIS PELEGRINA TALENTO        0.00   67.17



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - C5 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 1

   1  51   73 LUIS ESPINOSA APRENDIZ CG        0.00   48.65

   2   5  100 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORNWELL        0.00   50.87

   3  14   39 IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II        0.00   51.87

   4   8  103 LUIS ESPINOSA ABIGAIL        0.00   54.41

   5  32   48 RAQUEL AARNOVIHURI LETS DREAM        0.00   59.94

   6  40   59 WELLINGTON MORENO CARAMELO        0.00   60.07

   7  41   61 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA        0.00   62.10

   8  56   81 CAROLYN JONES MARISUDO        0.00   62.31

   9   9  107 MARIA DIEZ SIRENE        0.00   62.54

  10  46   67 MIRIAM BALBUENA EDGAR DE LORME        0.00   62.97

  11  68  337 JENNIFER GARCIA CEZAR        0.00   65.13

  12  28   45 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN ANNABEL        0.00   66.04

  13  45   72 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR NODRIZA        0.00   66.19

  14  10  306 JUAN RIVA LANARCOS        0.00   66.90

  15  69  338 JOSE HERRERO FDEZ DE MASTER MURPHY        0,00   70,11

  16   2   97 MARIA BELA KINDELAN RIVIERA        4.00   46.97

  17  70  339 NICOLAS GARCÍA PALAC BORN TO WIN        4.00   48.87

  18  73  343 LEILA SWAN TENOR        4.00   50.93

  19  44   64 INGA SANCHO NAVARRO MENJULAKE        4.00   51.37

  20  26  304 SAMUEL OLIVA IVIEN        4.00   55.11

  21  48   69 INA KAPYNEM JARPEGE PRAIL        4.00   55.35

  22  61   87 ADORACION RUIZ TAGO        4.00   56.54

  23  58   83 IGNACIO CERVANTES AL MASCOTTE DU THOT        4.00   57.18

  24  72  341 LEILA SWAN ETNA DU MARTRAI        4.00   58.36

  25   4  279 SARA RETORTA RIGUROSO        4.00   58.78

  26  35   53 FERNANDO H. RUBIO KREG DE CIRVY        4.00   60.26

  27  54   77 OLIVER LANGE ULTRA DARKO        4.00   60.99

  28  60   86 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU PASSION        4.00   64.02

  29  20  317 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU ARMANI        4.00   65.37

  30  13  310 NICOLAS BIDON REGINA        4.00   65.58

  31  12  309 JESUS GARBAYO MONSIEUR DUPONT        4.00   65.67

  32  17   12 NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL        5.00   72.94

  33  59   84 MIGUEL HONRUBIA IZARRA        6.00   76.80

  34   6  101 CHRISTINA KELLY SERENDIPITY        8.00   51.05

  35  55   80 PABLO PAREJO GRUCASUR ODILIA        8.00   51.63

  36  52   75 SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME        8.00   51.66

  37  24   38 WENDY SANCHEZ REATA        8.00   52.09

  38  22  302 IGNACIO PAREJO LLANERA        8.00   57.58

  39  53   76 ESTHER MURIEL GAMON DU MOLANT        8.00   59.86

  40  64   91 MARTA MESA GARCIA PROFI 10        8.00   62.78

  41  11  307 MONICA ERDOK ROMERO        8.00   66.31

  42  19  316 AC MAUGER MARGUERITE DE MARS        8.00   66.59

  43  33   49 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA ULTIMA       10.00   75.35

  44  42   62 EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO       12.00   51.44

  45   7  102 MARIA BANULS SANUDO HULK       12.00   57.74

  46  37   55 MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA       12.00   59.08

  47  34   51 MANUEL CUENCA BAEZA       12.00   59.11



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - C5 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 2

  48  47   68 KENDAL NORMAN PENNY       12.00   59.42

  49  30  276 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN MIRVA       12.00   60.69

  50  38   56 JULES JAMES LACORD       12.00   62.82

  51  63   90 JAVIER AZNARTE LOZAN JIVASTI       12.00   63.79

  52  62   89 SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER FLEUR D'ANGLE'S       14.00   75.23

  53  57   82 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA BARBATROS       16.00   62.82

  54  50   71 THIERRY BROSSARD GIPSY MAISONNEU       19.00   81.36

 ELI   1   95 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO ESPOIR DU PARANT         ELI     ELI

 ELI  15   35 BLANCA POGGIO BELHAVEN         ELI     ELI

 ELI  16   17 AMBER TARBARD BARNEY         ELI     ELI

 ELI  18    2 JENIFER LEBEC BALLERINE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  23   36 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO IRIS DES DESERTS         ELI     ELI

 ELI  25   42 FRANKI SANCHEZ NUESTRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  29   46 MANDY KUPER LUCA 89         ELI     ELI

 ELI  31   47 MIRIAM CORCIA DINKI DES ORT         ELI     ELI

 ELI  36    4 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC FANTASTIC G         ELI     ELI

 ELI  39   58 MERCEDES MONTERO ESC BAMBOO DE LA HAIE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  43   63 FRANKI SANCHEZ PRESIDENTE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  49  305 MIRIAM CORCIA ETOILE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  65   92 LUIS MATEOS SPARKLING GOLDEN LAD         ELI     ELI

 ELI  67  109 SALVADOR ASTOLFI GAVILAN         ELI     ELI

 ELI  71  342 HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG HALIZZE         ELI     ELI

  NP   3   98 FCO. MUÑOZ RUBI          NP      NP

  NP  21  176 BEATRIZ GUSTAFSSON FILON          NP      NP

  NP  27   43 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND GRANNY BOY          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - C6 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 1

   1  45  148 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA FRAGANCE DE AR        0.00   49.13

   2  42  150 NIKLAS GUSTAFSSON TALLIS        0.00   51.82

   3  56  172 LUIS ESPINOSA REY BRIAN DE ARPA        0.00   52.55

   4   9  320 ALVARO DIAZ GARCIA AVRUGA BELENO        0.00   53.57

   5  24  291 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FANON II        0.00   53.72

   6  39  140 LUIS PLAZA LA BELLA        0.00   54.06

   7  34  135 FCO. MUÑOZ QUIZAS        0.00   54.49

   8  60  167 CARLOTA VILARUBI JOR SANDY LINE        0.00   54.63

   9   2  319 CHRISTINA KELLY CARRACI II        0.00   54.70

   9  65  293 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON GARRYL        0.00   54.70

  11  13  322 THIERRY BROSSARD JAIRO DU MOURIER        0.00   55.42

  12  58   52 MARTA MESA GARCIA SPUTNICK 7        0.00   55.68

  13  30  130 SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT        0.00   56.31

  14  67  294 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA ITALIC DU MESC        0.00   56.32

  15   7   50 MARIA BELA KINDELAN JORIANE        0.00   56.70

  16  52  209 JESUS TORRES SALAS        0.00   56.85

  17  31  132 JESUS GARMENDIA LAND MADEL        0.00   57.00

  18  66  108 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN SANTANA        0.00   57.09

  19  41  143 MARIA BELA KINDELAN CAME DE I'SLE        0.00   57.23

  20  18  111 MICKEY SEAQUIST CHARLOTA        0.00   57.24

  21  50  156 MARIA BANULS SANUDO NETTUNO        0.00   57.56

  22  33  134 LUIS ESPINOSA CRUISING DEL ARPA        0.00   59.51

  23  11   79 MIGUEL TORRES LOCARNO        0.00   60.41

  24  12  321 SAMUEL OLIVA WALZERKONING        0.00   61.17

  25  55  161 BELEN JUANAS CRUZ KENDAL III        0.00   61.32

  26  75  329 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND GRANNY BOY        0.00   63.83

  27  14  323 ADOLFO ESPINOSA FILLIGRAN        0.00   63.92

  28  68  139 PILAR RICO GUADIEL        0.00   64.78

  29  76  330 LAURA AGUILAR SIGGY MARINE        0.00   65.49

  30  10   88 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND IF YOU WANT DU LOVE        0.00   65.93

  31   8  280 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA TANGO        0.00   69.44

  32  62  173 PAOLA AMILIBIA PUIG OCARLA        4.00   51.34

  33  54  160 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN LUDWIG        4.00   52.46

  34   3  303 CHRISTINA KELLY GAI JIN        4.00   56.91

  35  53  159 WELLINGTON MORENO VASCO DE GAMA        4.00   56.94

  36  17  131 CARLOTA VILARUBI JOR JOY DE TALMA        4,00   57,09

  37  38  124 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA LITLE DREAM        4.00   57.33

  38   5  154 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR DALISCO II        4.00   60.02

  39  69   65 NOELLE BAYARRI OKA DA FIGUEIREDA        4.00   60.26

  40  35  136 PALOMA SCHEZ MULERO LOUITIANO        4.00   60.32

  41  28  210 LUIS ASTOLFI CASANOVA        4.00   61.77

  42  20  114 ENRIQUE FUENTES GUER QUEBRAVENTO        4.00   62.75

  43  36  171 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR LUCILECTRIC        4.00   66.96

  44  15  308 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ARGOS IV        4.00   67.99

  45  21  117 MANUEL CUENCA COOL TOUCH        8.00   55.52

  46  64  177 NATALIA VALDES ECTOR DU BANNEY        8.00   56.20

  47  61  142 MANUEL CUENCA CHICO        8.00   58.03



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 28/01/2006  - C6 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:51 p. 2

  48  74  328 JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS        8.00   58.94

  49   1   94 PAOLA SANCHEZ LIMERICK        8,00   59,39

  50  22  116 ANA MATEOS FABULEUX MERZE        8.00   60.03

  51  72  324 MARIA URRUTIA YBARRA QUICKLY VD DOORNHOEV        8.00   60.36

  52  40  141 ALEJANDRO MERLI SOLE QUE RAIVA        8.00   60.57

  53  57  162 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP        8.00   62.79

  54  16  110 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ UNESCO        8.00   68.01

  55  32  133 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO KLAIR AMOUREIUX        8.00   70.64

  56  73  325 ALMUDENA ANCHUSTEGUI FEE DU CHENE VERT        8.00   85.93

  57  27  123 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO DISCOVERY        9.00   73.43

  58  46  149 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA MARDUCK        9.00   74.70

  59  23  120 GILLIAN PEAT FILLINE       11.00   97.04

  60  70   66 LETICIA RODRIGUEZ ONIX       12.00   54.68

  61  71   37 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU TIJUCA TM       14.00   76.95

  62  59  166 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO ROMEO       16.00   58.05

  63  29  129 SOL TRAVESEDO STAR DARCO       17.00   89.23

 ELI   4  158 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON OLANDRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI   6  121 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR PHILSANDO II         ELI     ELI

 ELI  19  113 MARIA FUENTES GUERRA OH MY GOD         ELI     ELI

 ELI  44  146 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ IDEAL         ELI     ELI

 ELI  47  152 SOL TRAVESEDO BASILEA         ELI     ELI

  NP  25  122 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC          NP      NP

  NP  26  192 ANGEL BAYLO PICASSO 296          NP      NP

  NP  37  221 HARRY PERALTA LEMON PARK          NP      NP

  NP  43  145 BEATRIZ GUSTAFSSON AL FAYED          NP      NP

  NP  48  225 ANGEL BAYLO LE ROY          NP      NP

  NP  49  155 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC          NP      NP

  NP  51  157 MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR          NP      NP

  NP  63  295 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C7 - GRUPO V  - Baremo/Bareme: A S/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:52 p. 1

   1   6    6 CHRISTINA KELLY NATY GO        0.00   55.51

   1   8   11 MIGUEL VAZQUEZ SISSI        0.00   47.18

   1  11   99 MARTE EDELSEN FANFARE        0.00   52.14

   1  24   33 ANA DEL VALLE CANO WINDOW        0.00   56.06

   1  27  278 IVAN QUIJADA FAVORITA        0.00   56.32

   1  29   16 EDUARDO AGUILAR EBONY        0.00   53.95

   7   2    3 BETINA LEBEC ROC        4.00   53.91

   7   9  378 BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ A UNICO        4.00   55.00

   7  12   18 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN AURELIO        4.00   63.94

   7  15   13 ANA LASSALA FLEUR        4.00   52.51

   7  17   19 FCO PEREZ-MIRAVETE S W CORVATCH        4.00   50.62

   7  20   24 PEDRO LIRA JIMENEZ SULTAN        4.00   68.95

  13   1    1 CANDELA CORDOBA GAZA        8.00   52.86

  13  28  385 MARTA AGUILAR KOVIRAT DE MEIA LUA        8.00   54.35

  15  13  380 LAURA CASTILLO DIAZ DEBUSSY DU MEDOC       15.00   83.64

 ELI   3  376 JENIFER LEBEC BALLERINE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  16   31 JAVIER FLORES PRIETO GENIL         ELI     ELI

 ELI  21  327 RIINA KAPYNEN FIDJI         ELI     ELI

 ELI  25  275 RODRIGO LOZANO AGUAD TAMBORCITO         ELI     ELI

 ELI  26  384 AMBER TARBARD BARNEY         ELI     ELI

  FP   4  300 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO NAMUR        4.00   62.54

  FP   5  377 JOSEPHINE NISSEN GAZELLE DU BOIS        5.00   72.99

  FP   7    8 LUIS PELEGRINA TALENTO        0.00   58.34

  FP  14  381 NADIA ROUCHAUD MIEL        0.00   53.25

  FP  19   22 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO LANCESTER        7.00   83.91

  NP  10  379 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO ESPOIR DU PARANT          NP      NP

  NP  18  326 IGNACIO PAREJO GRUCASUR BLACK JACK          NP      NP

  NP  22  382 SANDRA ARDERIUS SEBI FIRELING          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C8 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: BAREMO A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:52 p. 1

   1  26  100 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC CORNWELL        0.00   42.53

   2  34   39 IVAN QUIJADA DANTAN II        0.00   43.67

   3  24   97 MARIA BELA KINDELAN RIVIERA        0.00   44.57

   4  37   71 THIERRY BROSSARD GIPSY MAISONNEU        0.00   47.46

   5  64   69 INA KAPYNEM JARPEGE PRAIL        0.00   47.55

   6  14   92 LUIS MATEOS SPARKLING GOLDEN LAD        0.00   47.67

   7  43  304 SAMUEL OLIVA IVIEN        0.00   47.91

   8  61   67 MIRIAM BALBUENA EDGAR DE LORME        0.00   48.16

   9  62    4 ANTONIO PERALTA MAJESTIC FANTASTIC G        0.00   49.78

  10  25  279 SARA RETORTA RIGUROSO        0.00   52.04

  11  42   38 WENDY SANCHEZ REATA        0.00   52.18

  12  48   49 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA ULTIMA        0.00   53.14

  13  12   91 MARTA MESA GARCIA PROFI 10        0.00   53.85

  14   4   81 CAROLYN JONES MARISUDO        0.00   54.12

  15  51  341 LEILA SWAN ETNA DU MARTRAI        0.00   54.46

  16   8   86 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU PASSION        0.00   54.87

  17  29  103 LUIS ESPINOSA ABIGAIL        0.00   57.09

  18  38  316 AC MAUGER MARGUERITE DE MARS        0.00   57.92

  19  36  337 JENNIFER GARCIA CEZAR        0.00   58.65

  20  21  399 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN TARKA        0.00   63.04

  21  18  343 LEILA SWAN TENOR        4.00   44.21

  22  55   59 WELLINGTON MORENO CARAMELO        4.00   47.31

  23  47   48 RAQUEL AARNOVIHURI LETS DREAM        4.00   49.08

  24   6   83 IGNACIO CERVANTES AL MASCOTTE DU THOT        4.00   49.27

  25  30  107 MARIA DIEZ SIRENE        4.00   50.03

  26  56   61 PAULA ROMERO INDIAN TARIFA        4.00   51.10

  27   2   77 OLIVER LANGE ULTRA DARKO        4.00   51.56

  28  10   89 SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER FLEUR D'ANGLE'S        4.00   52.68

  29  16  338 JOSE HERRERO FDEZ DE MASTER MURPHY        4.00   54.51

  30  32  309 JESUS GARBAYO MONSIEUR DUPONT        4.00   55.44

  31  44   45 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN ANNABEL        4.00   59.34

  32  11   90 JAVIER AZNARTE LOZAN JIVASTI        4.00   60.07

  33  60   72 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR NODRIZA        4.00   60.10

  34  19  397 BARBARA KELLY GAMINE DU JAQUET        4.00   60.47

  35  22  400 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR PHILSANDO II        4.00   66.86

  36  57   62 EMILIO PERALTA BIANCO        8.00   47.61

  37  50   53 FERNANDO H. RUBIO KREG DE CIRVY        8.00   49.63

  38  52   55 MARTE EDELSEN CLEOPATRA        8.00   50.45

  39  63   68 KENDAL NORMAN PENNY        8.00   55.07

  40  39  317 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU ARMANI        8.00   55.23

  41  33  310 NICOLAS BIDON REGINA        8.00   56.24

  42  59   64 INGA SANCHO NAVARRO MENJULAKE        9.00   68.39

  43  27  101 CHRISTINA KELLY SERENDIPITY       12.00   46.57

  44   9   87 ADORACION RUIZ TAGO       12.00   50.02

  45   1   76 ESTHER MURIEL GAMON DU MOLANT       12.00   51.81

  46  66   75 SOFIA LORA SARA DE BALME       12.00   53.26

  47  53   56 JULES JAMES LACORD       12.00   53.92



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C8 - GRUPO IV  - Baremo/Bareme: BAREMO A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:52 p. 2

  48  28  102 MARIA BANULS SANUDO HULK       12.00   54.01

  49  40  302 IGNACIO PAREJO LLANERA       12.00   54.80

  50  31  307 MONICA ERDOK ROMERO       12.00   55.68

  51  20  398 AISCHA ABREY EDUARDO       12.00   56.34

  52   5   82 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA BARBATROS       16.00   55.84

  53  65  305 MIRIAM CORCIA ETOILE       16.00   61.05

  54  45   46 MANDY KUPER LUCA 89       20.00   54.08

  55  49   51 MANUEL CUENCA BAEZA       22.00   72.86

  56  46  276 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN MIRVA       28.00   63.32

 ELI   3   80 PABLO PAREJO GRUCASUR ODILIA         ELI     ELI

 ELI   7   84 MIGUEL HONRUBIA IZARRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  13   47 MIRIAM CORCIA DINKI DES ORT         ELI     ELI

 ELI  17  342 HANS A. BRAUNSCHWEIG HALIZZE         ELI     ELI

 ELI  35   35 BLANCA POGGIO BELHAVEN         ELI     ELI

 ELI  58   63 EMILIO PERALTA PRESIDENTE         ELI     ELI

  FP  15  109 WELLINGTON MORENO GAVILAN        0.00   54.11

  FP  23   42 FCO. MUNOZ NUESTRA        8.00   82.13

  NP  41   36 JOSE JAVIER MONTERO IRIS DES DESERTS          NP      NP

  NP  54   58 MERCEDES MONTERO ESC BAMBOO DE LA HAIE          NP      NP



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C9 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:52 p. 1

   1  43  291 GERARDO MENENDEZ MIE FANON II        0.00   44.02

   2  70  393 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ ZUCARELLO        0.00   45.50

   3  22  390 NICOLAS GARCÍA PALAC BORN TO WIN        0.00   45.84

   4   2  166 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO ROMEO        0.00   46.33

   5  66  160 CARLOS BOSCH CEBRIAN LUDWIG        0.00   47.07

   6   6  293 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON GARRYL        0.00   48.08

   7  35  131 CARLOTA VILARUBI JOR JOY DE TALMA        0.00   48.84

   8  45  123 PATRICIO VALDENEBRO DISCOVERY        0.00   49.03

   9  46  210 LUIS ASTOLFI CASANOVA        0.00   50.08

  10  49  132 JESUS GARMENDIA LAND MADEL        0.00   50.19

  11   8  108 JAVIER BOSCH CEBRIAN SANTANA        0.00   50.43

  12  39  134 LUIS ESPINOSA CRUISING DEL ARPA        0.00   50.55

  13   5  386 NATALIA VALDES ECTOR DU BANNEY        0.00   50.61

  14  59  146 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ IDEAL        0.00   50.62

  15  25   94 PAOLA SANCHEZ LIMERICK        0.00   50.97

  16  52  135 FCO. MUÑOZ QUIZAS        0.00   51.30

  17  72  395 MICKEY SEAQUIST RIVALE D'OR        0.00   51.65

  18  31   79 MIGUEL TORRES LOCARNO        0.00   51.69

  19   3  167 CARLOTA VILARUBI JOR SANDY LINE        0.00   52.12

  20  26  129 SOL TRAVESEDO STAR DARCO        0.00   53.78

  21  12   66 LETICIA RODRIGUEZ ONIX        0.00   53.82

  22  28  154 RAFAEL GARRIDO MUDAR DALISCO II        0.00   54.00

  23   9  294 CAROLINA ARESU PROSA ITALIC DU MESC        0.00   54.74

  24  30  280 MARCELO DEL POZO LOIRA TANGO        0.00   55.54

  25  10  139 PILAR RICO GUADIEL        0.00   60.54

  26  15  325 ALMUDENA ANCHUSTEGUI FEE DU CHENE VERT        0.00   60.68

  27  17  329 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND GRANNY BOY        0.00   61.04

  28  20  389 JUAN RIVA LANARCOS        0.00   61.48

  29  58  150 NIKLAS GUSTAFSSON TALLIS        4.00   46.03

  30  24  392 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS GRANDOLA 5        4.00   46.29

  31   7  387 MANUEL ESPINOSA APRENDIZ CG        4.00   46.35

  32  69  162 ALEJANDRO MALDONADO JASON DU BOIS PHILIP        4.00   47.08

  33  29   50 MARIA BELA KINDELAN JORIANE        4.00   48.29

  34  19  388 LUIS ASTOLFI FLAVIC DU VIVIER        4.00   49.24

  35   1   52 MARTA MESA GARCIA SPUTNICK 7        4.00   49.89

  36  48  130 SALVADOR ASTOLFI ARROGANT        4.00   50.53

  37  68  172 LUIS ESPINOSA REY BRIAN DE ARPA        4.00   51.46

  38  38  114 ENRIQUE FUENTES GUER QUEBRAVENTO        4.00   51.87

  39  16  328 JOSE LUIS REXACH REMUS        4.00   52.04

  40  53  136 PALOMA SCHEZ MULERO LOUITIANO        4.00   52.27

  41  51  303 CHRISTINA KELLY GAI JIN        4.00   54.17

  42  65  159 WELLINGTON MORENO VASCO DE GAMA        4.00   54.91

  43  56  141 ALEJANDRO MERLI SOLE QUE RAIVA        4.00   56.08

  44  11   65 NOELLE BAYARRI OKA DA FIGUEIREDA        4.00   56.17

  45  34  110 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ UNESCO        4.00   57.15

  46  18  330 LAURA AGUILAR SIGGY MARINE        4.00   63.66

  47  37  113 MARIA FUENTES GUERRA OH MY GOD        5.00   69.83



CONCURSO SALTO NACIONAL "A" CIUDAD DE MALAGA

Fecha/Date: 29/01/2006  - C9 - GRUPO III  - Baremo/Bareme: A C/C

Clas.
-----

O.S.
----

N.S.
----

Jinete/Rider
--------------------------

Caballo/Horse
-------------------------

Nac.
-----

Puntos
--------

����
--------

Crosec Timing - 15/03/2006 - 12:52 p. 2

  48  63  156 MARIA BANULS SANUDO NETTUNO        8.00   47.27

  49  67  161 BELEN JUANAS CRUZ KENDAL III        8.00   48.69

  50  27  319 CHRISTINA KELLY CARRACI II        8.00   49.32

  51  41  116 ANA MATEOS FABULEUX MERZE        8.00   50.01

  52  50  133 ALBERTO MARQUES GALO KLAIR AMOUREIUX        8.00   50.67

  53  55  140 LUIS PLAZA LA BELLA        8.00   51.28

  54  42  120 GILLIAN PEAT FILLINE        8.00   53.08

  55  14  324 MARIA URRUTIA YBARRA QUICKLY VD DOORNHOEV        8.00   53.71

  56  64  209 JESUS TORRES SALAS        8.00   54.61

  57  60  308 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS ARGOS IV        8.00   56.34

  58  54  171 CARLOS SANCHO NAVARR LUCILECTRIC        8.00   56.37

  59  44   88 RAFAEL RGUEZ DE MOND IF YOU WANT DU LOVE        8.00   61.41

  60  57  143 MARIA BELA KINDELAN CAME DE I'SLE        8.00   65.50

  61  61  149 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA MARDUCK        9.00   68.90

  62  36  111 MICKEY SEAQUIST CHARLOTA       12.00   48.71

  63  13   37 JOAQUIN MALTA ABREU TIJUCA TM       12.00   55.31

  64  33  322 THIERRY BROSSARD JAIRO DU MOURIER       12.00   55.34

  65  62  152 SOL TRAVESEDO BASILEA       14.00   88.08

  66  40  117 MANUEL CUENCA COOL TOUCH       18.00   73.37

 ELI   4  142 MANUEL CUENCA CHICO         ELI     ELI

 ELI  21  124 JUAN CARLOS CUENCA LITLE DREAM         ELI     ELI

 ELI  47  158 CLARA PEREZ VILLALON OLANDRA         ELI     ELI

 ELI  73  396 DIEGO PORRES SOLIS COATEPEC         ELI     ELI

  NP  23  391 JACOBO MALDONADO NOTERMO          NP      NP

  NP  32  321 SAMUEL OLIVA WALZERKONING          NP      NP

  NP  71  394 MANUEL BLAZQUEZ UP TO MUSIC          NP      NP


